
Beattie PTO Agenda 

April 3, 2023 

6:30-7:30 PM 

 

Board Members:  Jenny Ells (President), Shawna Richter-Ryerson (Vice President), Casie Kittler (Treasurer), Jaime 

Atwell (Secretary) 

 

Item:  

6:30-7:10 

● Welcome - Jenny/Shawna 

● Approval of minutes from last meeting - Jenny/Shawna 

● Principal’s Report - Julie Lee 

● Vote to approve of updated Bylaws - moved management of Social Media pages from VP to Secretary 

● Vote to elect PTO Executive Board for 2023/2024 School Year - Shawna 

● Treasurer’s Report & Presentation of Draft 2023/2024 Budget (will approve in May) - Casie 

● Committee Updates - Shawna 

a. Student Enrichment (Assemblies, Field Trips, After School Clubs) 

b. Community Engagement (Quarterly Events, Open House, Boo Hoo Breakfast, Play Dates) 

i. Art Night - April 21 

c. Literacy (Authors & Book Fair) 

d. Fundraising (Barnes & Noble, Yearbooks, Walk-a-Thon, Dine Outs, Clothing) 

i. Walk-a-thon 

e. Service (5th Grade Promotion, Room Parent, Garden, Staff Appreciation) 

i. 5th Grade 

ii. Teacher Appreciation in May 

 

7:10-7:30 

● New Business 

a. Communication Board 

● Committees work together on upcoming events, utilize board members as needed.  

 

Looking ahead: 

A. Monday, April 3 - PTO Meeting 6:30-7:30 

B. Monday April 3 - Dine Out at Chipotle 4:00-8:00 

C. Friday, April 7-Monday, April 10 - No School 

D. Friday, April 21 - Art Night 6:30-8:30 

E. Saturday, April 22 - Beattie Earth Day Celebration in the Garden 8:30-11:30 

F. Tuesday, April 25 - Walk-A-Thon 

G. Tuesday, April 25 - PLC Day 

H. Thursday, April 27-Friday, April 28 - No School 

I. Monday, May 1 - Annual PTO Meeting 6:30-7:30 

J. Monday, May 1-5 - National Teacher Appreciation Week 

K. Thursday, May 11 - Family Garden Night 6:30-7:30 

L. Thursday, May 25 - Last Day of School - PLC Day 

 

 

NEXT MEETING  Monday, May 1, 2023 6:30pm - 7:30 pm 

 


